FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

04-10-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0671**

Patent and Trademark Office

101316763

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tour & Andersson Aktiebolag	Name: Tour & Andersson Hydronics Aktiebolag
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-Swedish ☐ Other	Internal Address: S-524 Ljung SWEDEN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-Swedish ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative description is attached: ■ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: April 11, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No(s). 1,141,543 issued on November 18, 1980
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved: 1
Customer No. 020210 Davis and Bujold Fourth Floor 500 North Commercial Street Manchester NH 03101 Telephone 603-624-9220 Facsimile 603-624-9229 E-mail: patent@davisandbujold.com	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ■ is enclosed. □ was previously paid. ■ Please charge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account listed below.
/10/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000122 1141543 FC:581 40.00 0P	8. Deposit account number: 04-0213 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Bujold February 28, 2000 Name of Attorney of Record Signature Date	
Attorney Registration No. 32,018	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRADEMARK

Registration No: 1,141,453

Mark: TA (stylized)

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of : TOUR & ANDERSSON HYDRONICS

AKTIEBOLAG

Reg. No. : 1,141,453

Issued: November 18, 1980

Serial no. : 73/162,199

Filed : March 15, 1973 Mark : TA (stylized)

International Class : 009 & 011

Docket : INTSER T10AUS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned Applicant/Assignee hereby designates Michael J. Bujold, in care of Davis and Bujold, at 500 N. Commercial Street, Fourth Floor, Manchester, NH o3101, as the Domestic Representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

TOUR & ANDERSSON HYDRONICS AKTIEBOLAG

Name: PER BORGVALL

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: 16 August 1999



FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 O2 - O3 - 2000 ET DET Page 17 to emark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Fragenarks. Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tour & Andersson Aktiebolag	Name: Tour & Andersson Hydronics Aktiebolag
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Swedish ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yell No	Internal Address: S-524 Ljung SWEDEN
3. Nature of Conveyance: 8-36-99	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name	■ Corporation-State - Swedish ☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not demicifed in the United States, a copy of a domestic representative description is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: April 11, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Nots). 1,141,453 issued on November 18, 1980
	mbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Customer No. 020210 Davis and Bujold	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Fourth Floor 500 North Commercial Street	■ is enclosed. □ was previously paid.
Manchester NH 03101 Telephone 603-624-9220 Facsimile 603-624-9229 E-mail: patent@tiac.net	Please charge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account listed below.
	8. Deposit account number.
	O4-0213 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/30/1999 NTHAI1 00000092 1141453 DONOE	ISE THIS SPACE. 40E
FC:481 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Bujold Name of Attorney of Record Signature Signature Date	
Attorney Registration No. 32,018	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	



Registration number: 556033-6256

Date of registration: 1934-12-03

Company name: Tour & Andersson Hydronics Aktiebolag

Address: Box 300

520 30 LJUNG



I hereby certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following changes in the name of the above company:

Date of

registration Company name

1934-12-03 Tour Agenturer Aktiebolag

1977-04-14 Tour & Andersson Aktiebolag

1995-04-11 Tour & Andersson Hydronics Aktiebolag

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall 1997-03-10

Ex officio

To a large

Bolagsavdelningen

851 81 Sundsvall

Besöksadress Badhusparken Postgiro 95 06 08 - 0 Bankgiro 5050 - 0255 Telefon 060 - 18 40 00 Telefax 060 - 12 64 77



Int. Cis.: 9 and 11

Prior U.S. Cls.: 13, 21, 23, 26 and 34

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 1;141,543 Registered Nov. 18, 1980

TRADEMARK Principal Register



Tour & Andersson Aktiebolag (Sweden corporation) Svardlangsvagen 46 Johanneshov, Sweden

For: THERMOSTATIC VALVES, AND AUTOMATIC ELECTRONIC CONTROL APPARATUS, INCLUDING PROGRAMMABLE ADAPTIVE ELECTRONIC CONTROL APPARATUS, FOR INDUSTRIAL AND BUILDING HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEMS; ELECTRONIC TEMPERATURE SENSORS FOR PROTECTION OF AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS, in CLASS 9 (U.S. Cls. 21, 23 and 26).

For: VALVES AND MOTORIZED VALVES, ALL FOR INDUSTRIAL AND BUILDING,

HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEMS, AND PARTS THEREOF, in CLASS 11 (U.S. Cls. 13 and 34)

Owner of Sweden Reg. No. 161,006, dated Oct. 14, 1977, expires Oct. 14, 1987 and Sweden Reg. No. 161,811, dated Dec. 23, 1977, expires Dec. 23, 1987.

The mark consists of the stylized letters "T" and "A".

Ser. No. 162,199, filed Mar. 15, 1978.

J. TINGLEY, Primary Examiner

please charge the same or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account (Account No. 04-0213).

Respectfully submitted,

Michael J. Bujold, Reg. No. 32,018

Customer No. 020210

Davis and Bujold

Fourth Floor

500 North Commercial Street

Manchester NH 03101 Telephone 603-624-9220

Facsimile 603-624-9229

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, with sufficient postage, as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on November 22, 1999.

Print Name:___

Michael J. Bujol

11/22/99 - 1:30 PM

REÇORDED: 03/06/2000